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As Stephen was about to be stoned, he looked up “steadfastly” into heaven and saw the
glory of YeHoVaH and Yeshua standing on the right hand of YeHoVaH (Acts 7:55). He kept his eyes on
Yeshua, literally.

Stephen stood up for the Torah by keeping his eyes on Yeshua; he was doing what Yeshua (the Living
Torah) did. He spoke against the Pharisees’ impossible manmade hoops that everyone was forced to jump
through to be considered righteous. No one could tell the difference between the laws of the Pharisees
and the laws of YeHoVaH anymare. That's why he confronted the synagoque leaders of the Libertines,
Cyrenians, Alexandrians, and those of Cilicia and of Asia (Acts 6:9). And that’s why they enticed false
witnesses to accuse him. They needed to get rid of him because he was frecing the people from the
Pharisees' control by teaching them to keep their eyes on Yeshua.

That Pharisaical system lives on today in both rabibinical Judaism and mainstream Christianity, taking the
attention away from Yeshua and on to the manmade religious systems he came to tear down. Both
Judaism and tradition-laden Christian denominations build requlatory fence upon fence until no one
knows why they do the things they do in the name of being “rightecus.” They muddy the Word with
commentaries and loose translations, skewing and complicating the definition of sin itself. Sin is no more
than transgression of the Torah! But if we steer ourselves away from listening to what Yeshua said and
doing what Yeshua did, we forget this and are in danger of becoming “twice the son of hell” as those who
distract us (Matthew 23:15).

Stephen was “full of faith and power” and “did great wonders and miracles among the people” (Acts 6.7)
because he kept his eyes on Yeshua. May we do the same until we are gathered and rewarded on the sea
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On this same day in history, the mighty wind of th rlths given
to Yeshua's disciples in Jerusalem. That's why Shavuot (also kncwn as Pentecost)
is the anniversary of both events — the inseparable bond between the Torah
and the Spirit!

It is common among Torah-observant believers to mark each day during the 7
weeks up to the day of Shavuot from the Day of First Fruits by “counting the
omer” {49 days) up to the 50th day of the count, which is the actual day of
Shavuot. The "omer” is a unit of measure used in the Bible and in this context
refers to the measure of barley used in the “wave” offering on the Day of First
Fruits, the first day of the counting of the omer. -

Use the reference below to count the days to Shavuot, this year on Sunday, May 28.

(NOTE: Each Hebrew omer day below begins at sunset the day before the Gregorian day listed)

DAY 23 Monday, May 1

DAY 24 Tuesday, May 2

DAY 25 Wednesday, May 3

DAY 26 Thursday, May 4

DAY 27 Friday, May 5

DAY 28 Saturday, May 6

DAY 29 Sunday, May 7

DAY 30 Monday, May 8

DAY 31 Tuesday, May 9

DAY 32 Wednesday, May 10

DAY 33 Thursday, May 11

DAY 34 Friday, May 12

DAY 35 Saturday, May 13

DAY 36 Sunday, May 14

DAY 37 Monday, May 15

DAY 38 Tuesday, May 16

DAY 39 Wednesday, May 17

DAY 40 Thursday, May 18 (Yeshua's ascension - event 246 in The Chronological Gospels Bible)
DAY 41 Friday, May 19

DAY 42 Saturday, May 20
DAY 43 Sunday, May 21

DAY 44 Monday, May 22
DAY 45 Tuesday, May 23
DAY 46 Wednesday, May 24
DAY 47 Thursday, May 25
DAY 48 Friday, May 26

DAY 49 Saturday, May 27
DAY 50 Sunday, May 28 (Shavuot - event 254 inﬂwdwmalngkal Gaspel:s Bible)
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Rodney Thampson knows how to
help people who have hit rock bottom
— because he's been there. What
started as teenage drug use tumed
into an addiction he couldn’t escape,
even to the point of robbing his
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Today, Rodney teaches others about

his mistakes and how the only way out

is the God of Israel. This astonishing WATCHON....

and inspiring message will get your @9 ShabbatNightLive.com
attention and serves as a valuable tool

for loved ones who find themselves in E&I and the app

seemingly hopeless situations. MichaelRood.tv
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With international corporations pulling
the strings and digital currency at hand,
“the great men of the earth” (Rev. 18:23)

~ are attempting to close the daor on
personal freedom.

Holocaust survivor Vera Sharav warns of
important comparisons between the Nazi
regime and The Great Reset — whom to
watch, how to resist their tactics, and why
today's technology makes the trap so
much harder to escape.

However, YeHoVaH is in control and there
is indeed something we can do, Pay -
attention; this may be the most im ;.-,LL ant
teaching you will ever watch.
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